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Virginia Cattle & Hogs
Richmond, VA
Tue Jul 27, 1999
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- 6150 - 66.00
Virginia

Feeder Sales
Richmond, VA

Tue Jul 27, 1999

Bulls Med&Lge I Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 99.00 - 117.00 68.00 - 69.00
76.00 - 104.00 Few 93.00
300-400 84.00 - 102.00 65.00 74.00 -

83.50 Few 80.00 400-500 75.00-

95.00 51.00- 69.00 68.00- 80.00 500-600
69.25 - 80.00 55.00 - 65.00 65.00 - 74.00
600-700 58.50 - 70.50 66.00 - 68.50
700-900 55.00 - 61*50 52.00 - 60.00

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Northern Virginia Lives-

tock Auctions
Front Royal, Marshall, Rockingham,

Shenandoah, Staunton Union and
Winchester Virginia for the week of July
19-24, 1999

Feeder Cattle 3540 Head

Slaughter Cattle 1536 Head
Slaughter Cows 1410 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 28.50 - 39.50
Cutter and Boning Utility I -3 26-50 - 39.00
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 21.00 - 31.50Steers Med&Lge 1 Small I Med&Lge 2

200-300 90.00 - 117.00 57.50 - 86.00
86.00 - 103.00 Few 80.00
300400 84.00 - 102.50 74.00 - 77.00
81.00 - 94.50 Few 10S.00-109.00
74.50 400-500 73.00 - 91.00 63.50- 76.00
73.00 - 85.00 500-600 68.50 - 86.00 55.00
- 73.00 64.75 - 82.00 600-700 71.25 -

81.50 63.00 - 78.00 700-800 64.50 -

76.10 64.50 - 74.25 800-900 61.50 -

68.75 61.00 - 66.00 900-1000 59.00 -

63.50 1000-1100 61.00

Slaughter Bulls 126 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 32.00 - 57.50 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 37.00 - 4950 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and Over 4050 - 51.50

Baby calves returned to farms 110head
newborn to 4 weeks 5.00-97.50 per head.
Over 100 lbs 20.00-100.00 per cwL

Lambs Total Receipts 293 Head Slaugh-
ter Lambs 146 Head New Crop Choice
Few Prime 1-2 Few 3 106-139 lbs 65.00 -

73.00Good and Few Choice 1-2 80-97 lbs
60.00- 6850 Bucks Good and Few Choice
1-2 102 lbs 67.50 Feeder Lambs 108 Head
Medium and Large Frame 1-2 70-85 lbs
60.00 - 68.00 Medium and Large Frame
1-2 60-70 lbs 57.00 - 68.00 Medium and

Large Frame 1-2 50-60 lbs 58.00 - 67.00
Slaughter Ewes and Rams 39 Head Ewes
Choice 2-4 20.00 - 22.00 Utility and Good
1-3 20.00 - 2150Cull and Low Utility 1-2
17.00

Holstein Steer Med&Lgc 2 300-500
45.00 - 58.00 500-700 47.00 - 49.75
700-900 53.00 1100+ 51.00

Heifers Med&Lge I Smell 1 Med&Lge
2 200-300 75.00 - 89.50 00.00 - 67.00
66.00 - 86.00 300-40072.00 - 90.0055.00
- 69.50 64.50 - 82.00 400-500 69.00 -

83.00 55.00 - 69.50 65.00- 80.00 Few
58.00 - 63.00 500-600 67.00 - 79.75

63.25 63.50- 74.50 600-700 62.00- 74.00
- 61.00- 72.00 700-80060.50 - 69.60-

55.00- 66.75 800-90064.25 - 67.00
Slaughter Hogs 8 Head Sows US 1-3

300-500 lbs 15.50• 19.00US 1-3 500 lbs

For over 3 years
Telmark has provided

Lease financing
for equipment, vehicles & buildings.

Advantages of leasing from Telmark:
• 100% tax deductiblepayments

• Guaranteed “True Tax” or fixed
purchase option leases available

• Fixed, customized payment schedules
• Low upfront costs
• Preserve credit lines
• Professional, on-site service from your

local Telmarkrepresentative
Ken

Darlington
PA,NJ,MD,VA,WV
610-793-0150

Michele Sue
Bogucki Beshore

PA,MD,VA,WV PA,MD
717-244-3665 717-932-1715

Doug
Snee

Southwest PA,WV
724-627-5941

Mike
Dixon

Southwest PA,MD
814-684-5707

Fred
Dixon

Northwest PA
724-346-3455

Mike Brenda
Fullam Pfleegor
Central PA Central PA

570-966-9202 570-522-0505

Frank Lisa

LMAfIK
www.telmark.com
800-451-3322

and over 20.00 - 21.00 Bous 300-600 lbs
3.00 - 5.00

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Southwest Virginia Lives-

tock Auctions
Abingdon Livestock Exchange, Hollins

and Wytheville Virginia for the Week of
Jul 19-24, 1999

Feeder Cattle 1236 Head
Steers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2

200-300 84.00 - 101.00 72.00 - 79.00
78.00 - 86.00300400 84.00 - 91.00 70.00
- 78.00 80.00 - 87.00 400-500 79.00 -

94.00 66.00- 77.0074.00 - 85.00 500-600
74.00 - 84.00 74.00 - 77.00 600-700
65.00 - 79.00 65.00 - 69.00 700-800
66.50 - 76.50

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-300
69.00 - 70.00 300-500 62.00 - 74.00
500-700 52.00 - 58.00 700-900 49.00 -

59.00 900-1100 53.00
Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge

2 200-300 74.00 - 83.00 65.00 - 70.00
69.00- 77.00300400 72.00 - 80.00 62.00
- 68.00 70.00 - 80.50 400-500 74.00 -

84.0061.00 - 66.00 68.00 - 79.50 500-600
68.00 - 76.00 - 64.00 - 74.00 600-700
64.00 - 73.00 700-800 62.50 -

69.00
Bulls Med&Lgc 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2

200-300 80.00- 94.0005.00 - 09.00 73.00
- 81.00 300-400 77.00 - 94.00 63.00 -

09.50 80.00- 87.00400-500 73.00 - 80.00
02.00 - 09.00 70.00- 70.00 500-00008.00
- 77.00- 000-70008.00- 74.00 —-

7OO-900 55.00 - 57.00
Slaughter Cattle 280 Head
Slaughter Cows 201 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 32.00 - 39.50
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-331.00-40.00
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 21.00 - 34.75

Slaughter Bulls 25 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 42.50 - 45.50 Yg 1-2
1300-10L0 tbs 43.00 - 40.25 Yg 1-2 1000

lbs and over 43.00 - 51.75
Baby calves returned to farms 01 head

newborn to 4 weeks 15.00-85.00per head.

Andrew Elizabeth
McLean Anderson
Delmarva Delmarva

410-827-5052 410-651-4128

Hunter Francisco Sonnen
Northwest PA Northeast PA, North NJ

716-595-3954 717-866-9217

jj±.
i 'h

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, July 31, 1999-A9

Lambs Total Receipts 113 Head Feeder
Lambs 106 Head Medium and Large
Frame 1-2 85-100 lbs 61.00 • 68.00
Medium and Large Frame 1-2 70- 85 lbs
70.00Medium and Large Frame 1-260- 70
lbs 65.00- 69.00Medium and Large Frame
1-2 50- 60 lbs 68.00 Slaughter Ewes and

Rams 5 Head Ewes Choice 2-4 37.00
Goats 100Head (Sold by the Head) Bill-

ies Large 57J0 - 95.00 Medium 38.00 -

47.50 Small 15.00 - 40.00 Nannies Large
50.00- 65.00 Medium 40.00- 65.00 Small
18.00 - 37.50 Kids 18.00 - 25.00

Richmond, VA
Tue Jul 27, 1999

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Central and Southeast Vir-

ginia Livestock Auctions
Southside (Blackstone) and Lynchburg

Virginia for the week cf fuly 19-24, 1999
Feeder Cattle 807 Head
Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-300

57.00 - 62.50 300-500 49.00 - 59.00
500-700 45J0 - 57.00 700-900 46.00 -

56.00 900-1100 45.00 - 49.50
Bulls Med&Lge I Small I Med&Lge 2

200-300- 75.00 - 81.00 85.00 - 106.00
300400 89.00 - 93.00 60.00 - 76.00 83.00
- 94.00 400-500 82.00 - 89.50 62.00 -

71.0071.00 - 82.00 500-600 75.00 - 77.00
59.00 - 69.00 65.00 - 76.50 600-700-
54.00 - 64.00 64.00 - 70.00 700-900-
43.00 - 46.00 55.50 - 66.00

Slaughter Cattle 289 Head
Slaughter Cows 200 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 29.00 - 35.
00 Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 20.00 -

33.00 Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 20.00 -

20.00

Grantsville
Livestock

Grantsvllle, Maryland
Report Supplied by Auction

Saturday, July 24, 1999

Slaughter Bulls 29 Head Yg 1-2 900-1300
lbs 41.00 - 44.75 Yg 1-2 1300-1600 lbs
38.25 - 44.50 Yg 1-2 1600 lbs and over
42.00 - 50.75

Cows returned to farms 10 head -

Medium 1,Large 1 and Large 2,900-1250
lbs 32.00-3730 per cwt

STOCK BULLS AND STEERS
200-500 LBS. 50.00-86.00.

STOCK HEIFERS 45.00-75.00.
SLAUGHTER STEERS GOOD TO

CHOICE. UP TO 61.00; MEDIUM TO
GOOD 45.00-58.00.

HOLSTEIN STEERS GOOD
50.00- LIGHT 40.00-48.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS GOOD TO
CHOICE 56.00-60.00. MEDIUM TO
GOOD 45.00-55.50.

BULLS: HEAVY 44.00-54.00, LIGHT
42.00-

COWS: UTILITY HOLSTEINS
33.00- CANNERS 25.00-35.00,
CULLS 22.00 AND DOWN.

808 CALVES 30.00 AND DOWN.
HOLSTEIN BULL CALVES RETURN

TO FARM: 90-120 LBS. UP TO 90.00.
HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES

RETURN TO FARM UP TO 105.00.
BEEF X CALVES RETURN TO

FARM. UP TO 85.00.
HOGS: TOP QUALITY UP TO 31.00,

HEAVY UP TO 28.50, LIGHT
20.00- FEEDER PIGS BY THE
HEAD UP TO 33.00.

SOWS: 12.00-18.00.
MALE HOGS: 4.00-18.00.
LAMBS: 70-85 LBS. UP TO 70.00,

85-125 LBS. UP TO68.00,30-60LBS. UP
TO 82.50, CULLS UP TO 65.00.

SHEEP: UP TO 25.00.
GOATS; ALL BYTHE HEAD,LARGE

40.00-85.00; MEDIUM 20.00-50.00;
SMALL 7.00-39.00.
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Poured
Walls
• Agriculture | L—-
• Commercial •Residential M u

Call for Prices On:
• SCS approved Manure Storage Pits
• Basements • Retaining Walls
• Footers • Floors

Customer Satisfaction Is Our Goal

Lancaster Poured Walls
2001 Jarvis Rd. • Lancaster, PA 17601 • (717) 299-3974

OPPORTUNITY
for ADDITIONAL FARM INCOME

mENGER

/^SWINE^S^
/NURSERY & FINISHING^
/ CONTRACTS I
/ are available for the following counties: • f

• ADAMS • NORTHUMBERLAND
• CUMBERLAND • PERRY
• FRANKLIN • SCHUYLKILL
• JUNIATA • SNYDER
• LEBANON

Ifyou are interested
in developing a swine production operation,

Wenger’s Feed Mill, Inc.
can offer you:

✓ The support necessary to begin the project,
✓ Technical support to maintain an efficient and

environmentally-conscious operation,
✓ Feed programs to provide profitable results.

To further explore this opportunity, please contact:
BILL NEILSON, 1-800-692-6008


